

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22222 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2004 in WP No. 4247/2004
of HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ROHINTON RUSTUM IRANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWALEHABI ABDUL HAMID FAKHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.

Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shirish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ffidavit. Three Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter a
place the weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any. P
matter thereupon.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master