

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22222/2004

(From the final judgment and order dated 25.6.2004 in W.P. No. 4247/2004 of the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

ROHINTON RUSTUM IRANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWALEHABI ABDUL HAMID FAKHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Rajeev B Masodkar, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Savant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Original record shall be requisitioned.

Interim order to continue.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

